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Marsh & McLennan Cos., Inc. is a professional services firm, which engages in offering clients advice and solutions in risk, strategy,
and people. It operates through the Risk and Insurance Services, and Consulting segments. The Risk and Insurance Services
segment is involved in risk management activities, as well as insurance and reinsurance broking and services. The Consulting
segment offers health, wealth, and career solutions and products, and specialized management, strategic, economic, and brand
consulting services. The company was founded by Henry W. Marsh and Donald R. McLennan in 1871 and is headquartered in New

York, NY.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

561,000,000
12,370,000,000
3,358,000,000
779,000,000
19,445,000,000
48,030,000,000 48,030,000,000
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

561,000,000

10,749,000,000
1,442,000,000

921,000,000

7,790,000,000

33,454,000,000 33,454,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
85,000
26.13%
282.74%

2023
24.35%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

1,752,000,000

34,388,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
85,000
32.82%
204.74%

2022
24.38%

561,000,000
11,222,000,000

1,632,000,000

7,635,000,000
34,388,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
83,000
33.25%
200.73%

2021
24.57%
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Asset Class: Stock

ISIN: US5717481023 WKN: 571748102

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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2023 2022
22,758,000,000 20,741,000,000
3,756,000,000 3,050,000,000
4,726,557,600 4,011,747,200
5,026,000,000 4,082,000,000
4,258,000,000 3,465,000,000
-125,000,000 -290,000,000
1,224,000,000 995,000,000
245,679 223,905

Members of Management Board

H. Hanway

Jan Siegmund
Jane Lute

Judith Hartmann
Morton Schapiro
Oscar Fanjul Martin
Anthony Anderson
Deborah Hopkins
Lloyd Yates
Steven Mills
Tamara Ingram
John Q. Doyle
Carmen Fernandez
Dean Klisura

John Jones
Katherine J. Brennan
Mark McGivney
Martin South
Martine Ferland
Nick Studer

Paul Beswick

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
19,881,000,000
3,143,000,000
4,209,948,800
4,208,000,000
3,516,000,000
-380,000,000

1,034,000,000

219,793
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