MARSH & MCLENNAN COMPANIES INC.

ISIN: US5717481023 WKN: 571748102 Asset Class: Stock

Company 2024/07/17 22:00:02 220.00 **Price** 220.66 MARSH & MCLENNAN 210.00 USD COMPANIES **Difference** 0.80%(1.75) 200.00 **Contact Details** 190.00 MARSH & MCLENNAN COS. INC. Tel: +1-212-345-5000 Fax: +1-212-345-4838 180.00 1166 Avenue of the Americas Web: http://www.mmc.com 08.2023 10.2023 12.2023 02.2024 04.2024 06.2024

E-mail: contact@mmc.com

Company Profile

10036-2774 New York

Marsh & McLennan Cos., Inc. is a professional services firm, which engages in offering clients advice and solutions in risk, strategy, and people. It operates through the Risk and Insurance Services, and Consulting segments. The Risk and Insurance Services segment is involved in risk management activities, as well as insurance and reinsurance broking and services. The Consulting segment offers health, wealth, and career solutions and products, and specialized management, strategic, economic, and brand consulting services. The company was founded by Henry W. Marsh and Donald R. McLennan in 1871 and is headquartered in New York, NY.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	-		-		-		
Common stock capital		561,000,000		561,000,000		561,000,000	
Fixed assets	-		-		-		
Equity capital of a company		12,370,000,000		10,749,000,000		11,222,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	3,358,000,000		1,442,000,000		1,752,000,000		
Accrued liabilities		779,000,000		921,000,000		1,632,000,000	
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		-		-		-	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		-		-		-	
Different income		-		-		-	
Other liabilities		19,445,000,000		7,790,000,000		7,635,000,000	
Total assets	48,030,000,000	48,030,000,000	33,454,000,000	33,454,000,000	34,388,000,000	34,388,000,000	

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	85,000	85,000	83,000
Equity ratio	26.13%	32.82%	33.25%
Debt-equity ratio	282.74%	204.74%	200.73%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	24.35%	24.38%	24.57%

MARSH & MCLENNAN COMPANIES INC.

ISIN: US5717481023 WKN: 571748102 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	22,758,000,000	20,741,000,000	19,881,000,000
Net income	3,756,000,000	3,050,000,000	3,143,000,000
EBIT	4,726,557,600	4,011,747,200	4,209,948,800
Operating income before taxes	5,026,000,000	4,082,000,000	4,208,000,000
Cash Flow	4,258,000,000	3,465,000,000	3,516,000,000
Net interest income	-125,000,000	-290,000,000	-380,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	1,224,000,000	995,000,000	1,034,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	245,679	223,905	219,793

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
H. Hanway	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Jan Siegmund	Member of Board of Directors	
Jane Lute	Member of Board of Directors	
Judith Hartmann	Member of Board of Directors	
Morton Schapiro	Member of Board of Directors	
Óscar Fanjul Martín	Member of Board of Directors	
Anthony Anderson	Member of Board of Directors	
Deborah Hopkins	Member of Board of Directors	
Lloyd Yates	Member of Board of Directors	
Steven Mills	Member of Board of Directors	
Tamara Ingram	Member of Board of Directors	
John Q. Doyle	Chairman of Managing Board	
Carmen Fernandez	Member of Executive Committee	
Dean Klisura	Member of Executive Committee	
John Jones	Member of Executive Committee	
Katherine J. Brennan	Member of Executive Committee	
Mark McGivney	Member of Executive Committee	
Martin South	Member of Executive Committee	
Martine Ferland	Member of Executive Committee	
Nick Studer	Member of Executive Committee	
Paul Beswick	Member of Executive Committee	